Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

05-29-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	c amman van de minister (1785) gandi fili	ia (a))) 8,818 8(18) 91	
	102459	9465	Attorney Docket No. 115173
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record	d the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveyin 1) Jon HEIN-MAC 2) Peer KUHLMA 3) Lars STENFEL	GNUSSEN INN	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: NEXTLINK.TO A/S SANDTOFTEN 10, DK-2820 GENTOFTE, DENMARK
	of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. A. Nature of conveya	nce:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	☐ Merger		
Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name		
Other			
B. Execution Date: 1 2) September 25, 2	,3) October 8, 2001 2001		
4. A. If this document i	s being filed together with a new app	olication, the	execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application		C.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 139365)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		I	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signatu To the best of my knowle the original document.		mation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A Oliff Registra Joel S. Armstrong Regi			Date: February 25, 2003
V ¹	Total number of pages	including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We,

- 1 Jon Hein-Magnussen, Lillegrund 4, 2.th. DK-2300 Copenhagen S, Denmark
- Peer Kuhlmann, Strandvangsvei 16, DK-2650 Hvidovre, Denmark
- Peer Kuhlmann, Strandvangsvej 10, DK-2030 HV100110, DE-2030 HV100110, Denmark

 Lars Stenfeldt, Strandvejen 315 B, DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark

being the inventors of certain improvements in "A communications terminal, a system and a method for internet telephony"

hereby assign unto

Nextlink.to A/S

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at

Sandtoften 10, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark

our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand and seal.

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014099 FRAME: 0781